

Pinchbeck Parish Council Community Hub & Library Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given, and all members of the Community Hub & Library Committee are summoned to attend a meeting to be held 16:30hrs Monday, 18 November 2024 at the Pinchbeck Community Hub & Library.

Robert Smith

Clerk Pinchbeck Parish Council 13 November 2024 clerk@pinchbeck-pc.gov.uk

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for absence.
- 2. Declarations of pecuniary or other interests and requests for dispensation.
- 3. To approve the <u>minutes</u> of the previous meeting.
- 4. To resolve to move into closed session on the grounds of confidentiality in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960 s.1(2)
- 5. Matters arising from the previous meeting.
- 6. To receive an update on recent Hub & Library activity (Cllr Smith).
- 7. To consider defibrillator and CPR training.
- 8. To receive an update on LCC breastfeeding grant.
- 9. Grassroots funding
 - i. To receive an update on expenditure to date.
 - ii. To consider ideas for future funding applications.
- 10. To consider the recruitment of additional volunteers.
- 11. To consider administration matters.
- 12. Future agenda items.
- 13. To agree date for next meeting.